

Ú

SLP(C)No. 10569 OF 2003
ITEM No.64

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10569/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2003 in CWP 13799/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GAMMON INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For stay)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is not complete. Petitioner to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents.

I.A. No. 3

Issue notice.

Until further orders proceedings before the Arbitrator shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master