

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10569/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2003 in CWP No. 13799/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GAMMON INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Proceedings shall remain Pending further hearing of the appeal, arbitration pr  
stayed.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( RADHA R

. BHATIA )

COURT MASTER

COURT

MASTER